
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006280-2024 

Contract

MEICA - Mechanical, Electrical, Instrumentation,
Control Automation Services Framework 2024-2026

Natural Resources Wales

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006280

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041651  

Published 27 February 2024, 3:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Natural Resources Wales

Ty Cambria House, 29 Newport Road

Cardiff

CF24 0TP

Email

procurement@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000653000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006280-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006280-2024
mailto:procurement@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://naturalresourceswales.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0110

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MEICA - Mechanical, Electrical, Instrumentation, Control Automation Services Framework
2024-2026

Reference number

105817

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71300000 - Engineering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://naturalresourceswales.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0110


Page 3 to 12

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Framework is for the management and supply of suitably experienced and skilled staff,
which will be responsible for delivering Mechanical, Electrical, Instrumentation Control and
Automation Engineering Services on operational assets throughout North and South Wales.
The Framework is split into two geographical lots: Lot 1- North Wales and Lot 2 - South Wales

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

MEICA LOT 1 NORTH

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71300000 - Engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

LOT 1 NORTH

The Framework is for the management and supply of suitably experienced and skilled staff,
which will be responsible for delivering Mechanical, Electrical, Instrumentation Control and



Page 4 to 12

Automation Engineering Services on operational assets throughout North Wales.

INSTRUCTIONS COMPLETING THE ITT

i) Suppliers should register on the eTendering portal 
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk

ii) Once registered, suppliers must express their interest as follows

a) login to the eTendering portal

b) select ITT'

c) select 'ITTs Open To All Suppliers'

d) access the listing relating to the contract (itt_105817 "add title") and view details

e) click on 'Express Interest' button in the 'Actions' box on the left-hand side of the page

iii) Once you have expressed interest, the ITT will move to 'My ITTs', where you can download
and view documents and where you can construct your reply as instructed. You must then
publish your reply using the publish button.

iv) For any support in submitting your expression of interest, please contact the eTendering
helpdesk on 0800 0112470 or at help@bravosolution.co.uk.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: demonstration of ability / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk
mailto:help@bravosolution.co.uk


Page 5 to 12

II.2.1) Title

MEICA LOT 2 SOUTH

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45315100 - Electrical engineering installation works

45351000 - Mechanical engineering installation works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

Main site or place of performance

LOT 2 SOUTH WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Framework is for the management and supply of suitably experienced and skilled staff,
which will be responsible for delivering Mechanical, Electrical, Instrumentation Control and
Automation Engineering Services on operational assets throughout South Wales

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING AN EXPRESSION OF INTEREST / COMPLETING THE ITT

i) Suppliers should register on the eTendering portal 
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk

ii) Once registered, suppliers must express their interest as follows

a) login to the eTendering portal

b) select ITT'

c) select 'ITTs Open To All Suppliers'

d) access the listing relating to the contract (itt_105817 "add title") and view details

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 6 to 12

e) click on 'Express Interest' button in the 'Actions' box on the left-hand side of the page

iii) Once you have expressed interest, the ITT will move to 'My ITTs', where you can download
and view documents and where you can construct your reply as instructed. You must then
publish your reply using the publish button.

iv) For any support in submitting your expression of interest, please contact the eTendering
helpdesk on 0800 0112470 or at help@bravosolution.co.uk.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: demonstration of ability / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-032873

mailto:help@bravosolution.co.uk
/Notice/032873-2023


Page 7 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

MEICA LOT 2 SOUTH

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pump Supplies Ltd

Llewellyns Quay

Port Talbot

SA131RF



Page 8 to 12

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £250,000



Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

MEICA LOT 1 NORTH

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thomas Maintain ltd

Penrhyn Bay

ll30 3ET

Country



Page 10 to 12

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ECS Engineering Services

Fulwood Road South

Sutton-in-Ashfield

NG172JZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £380,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING AN EXPRESSION OF INTEREST / COMPLETING THE ITT



Page 11 to 12

i) Suppliers should register on the eTendering portal 
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk

ii) Once registered, suppliers must express their interest as follows

a) login to the eTendering portal

b) select ITT'

c) select 'ITTs Open To All Suppliers'

d) access the listing relating to the contract (itt_105817 "add title") and view details

e) click on 'Express Interest' button in the 'Actions' box on the left-hand side of the page

iii) Once you have expressed interest, the ITT will move to 'My ITTs', where you can download
and view documents and where you can construct your reply as instructed. You must then
publish your reply using the publish button.

iv) For any support in submitting your expression of interest, please contact the eTendering
helpdesk on 0800 0112470 or at help@bravosolution.co.uk.

(WA Ref:139433)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk
mailto:help@bravosolution.co.uk


Page 12 to 12

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T14:14:34+0100
	TCPDF




